

**CARTER ROAD AREA WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
FOR
LANCASTER COUNTY WATER AND SEWER DISTRICT
LANCASTER, SOUTH CAROLINA
Bids received until 2:00 P.M., local time, February 7, 2017**

Bids 1-2

Contractor: Bids 1 thru 2			State Utility Contractors, Inc. Monroe, NC SC License No: G10401		Propst Construction Co., Inc. Concord, NC SC License No: G11904		
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
SECTION I - SIGMON STREET WATER LINE:							
For furnishing all materials and equipment and performing all labor necessary for the pipeline construction							
1.	279	LF	2-1/2" PVC (PC200)	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,950.00
2.	17	LF	2-1/2" Brass Pipe (threaded and as required transition coupling)	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 2,635.00
3.	2	EA	Brass Fittings (Complete, incl. blocking, brass nipple, & transition coupling)	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
4.			Existing Pipe Connections				
(a)	1	LS	Station 3+97 6x2-1/2" tapping saddle, gate valve & valve box, blocking, brass nipple, and transition coupling, Complete	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 7,880.00	\$ 7,880.00
5.	1	EA	2-1/2" Gate Valve & Valve Box, brass nipple, and transition coupling	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 1,310.00
6.			Road Bores (Complete incl. furnishing all labor & materials, steel casing, carrier pipe, excavation of bore pits, sheeting of pits, backfill, and restoration of disturbed areas and all other related work.)				
(a)	94	LF	Great Falls Highway (SC 200) 8" Dia. Road Bore (Sta. 2+80 to Sta. 3+80)	\$ 291.00	\$ 27,354.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 30,550.00
7.	33	LF	Remove/Replace Gravel Drive	\$ 10.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 825.00
8.			Asphalt Removal & Replacement				
(a)	54	LF	Asphalt Removal & Replacement (C&P)	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,590.00
9.	8	LF	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk	\$ 25.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00
10.	1	LS	Abandon Existing Water Line & Appurtenances (including pipe separation, valves, cap, plug, blocking and asphalt repairs)	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
11.			Erosion Control				
(a)	203	LF	Silt Fence (Sd1)	\$ 3.50	\$ 710.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 406.00
(b)	203	LF	Permanent Grassing	\$ 1.00	\$ 203.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 609.00
12.			Service Connections				
(a)	2	EA	Existing Service Re-connections (Complete, including saddle, fittings and connection to existing/new services)	\$ 730.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
(b)	20	LF	3/4" Service Lateral - Open Cut (Complete, including service line, service installation from saddle to meter box and grassing)	\$ 12.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00
(c)	40	LF	3/4" Service Lateral - "Bore or Drill" (Complete, including service line, bore/drill of asphalt paving/sidewalk/curb & gutter and installation of service lateral from saddle to meter box)	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,600.00
SUB-TOTAL Section I, Items 1-12 inclusive, in the amount of:					\$ 58,107.50		\$ 75,955.00

Contractor: Bids 1 thru 2			State Utility Contractors, Inc. Monroe, NC SC License No: G10401		Propst Construction Co., Inc. Concord, NC SC License No: G11904		
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
SECTION II - BARTON STREET WATER LINE:							
For furnishing all materials and equipment and performing all labor necessary for the pipeline construction							
1.	1,133	LF	2-1/2" PVC (PC200)	\$ 50.00	\$ 56,650.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 56,650.00
2.	3	EA	Brass Fittings (Complete, incl. blocking, brass nipple, & transition coupling)	\$ 590.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00
3.			Existing Pipe Connections				
(a)	1	LS	Station 0+00 8"X2-1/2" tapping saddle, gate valve & valve box, blocking, brass nipple, and transition coupling, Complete	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 10,145.00	\$ 10,145.00
4.	1	LS	Station 11+33 2" Blow-off Assembly (Complete, detailed, including valves, transition coupling, brass pipe and appurtenances)	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00
5.	1	EA	2-1/2" Gate Valve & Valve Box, brass nipple, and transition coupling	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 1,310.00
6.	19	LF	Remove & Replace Concrete Drive	\$ 76.00	\$ 1,444.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 5,320.00
7.			Asphalt Removal & Replacement				
(a)	136	LF	Asphalt Removal & Replacement (C&P) (Complete, including all pavement markings)	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 11,560.00
(b)	40	LF	Asphalt Removal & Replacement (C&PR) (Complete, including all pavement markings)	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 5,400.00
8.	50	LF	Remove & Replace Concrete Island(s)	\$ 115.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00
9.	1	LS	Abandon Existing Water Line & Appurtenances (including pipe separation, valves, cap, plug, blocking and asphalt repairs)	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,665.00	\$ 5,665.00
10.			Erosion Control				
(a)	439	LF	Silt Fence (Sd1)	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,536.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 878.00
(b)	2	EA	Sediment Tubes (A)	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00
(c)	808	LF	Permanent Grassing	\$ 1.00	\$ 808.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,424.00
11.			Service Connections				
(a)	8	EA	Existing Service Re-connections (Complete, including saddle, fittings and connection to existing/new services)	\$ 730.00	\$ 5,840.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
(b)	50	LF	3/4" Service Lateral - Open Cut (Complete, including service line, service installation from saddle to meter box and grassing)	\$ 12.50	\$ 625.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00
(c)	120	LF	3/4" Service Lateral - "Bore or Drill" (Complete, including service line, bore/drill of asphalt paving/sidewalk/curb & gutter and installation of service lateral from saddle to meter box)	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,800.00
SUB-TOTAL Section II, Items 1-11 inclusive, in the amount of:					\$ 97,013.50		\$ 137,402.00

Contractor: Bids 1 thru 2			State Utility Contractors, Inc. Monroe, NC SC License No: G10401		Propst Construction Co., Inc. Concord, NC SC License No: G11904		
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
SECTION III - HIGH POINT CIRCLE WATER LINE:							
For furnishing all materials and equipment and performing all labor necessary for the pipeline construction							
1.	2,229	LF	<u>2-1/2" PVC (PC200)</u>	\$ 50.00	\$ 111,450.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 111,450.00
2.	34	LF	<u>2-1/2" Brass Pipe</u> (threaded and as required transition coupling)	\$ 170.00	\$ 5,780.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 5,270.00
3.	8	EA	<u>Brass Fittings</u> (Complete, incl. blocking, brass nipple, & transition coupling)	\$ 560.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00
4.	<u>Existing Pipe Connections</u>						
(a)	1	LS	Station 0+00 6x2-1/2" tapping saddle, gate valve & valve box, blocking, brass nipple, and transition coupling, Complete	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
(b)	1	LS	Station 24+47, 8"x2-1/2" tapping saddle, gate valve & vate box, blocking, brass nipple, and transition coupling, Complete	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 9,555.00	\$ 9,555.00
5.	1	LS	Station 11+33 <u>2" Blow-off Assembly</u> (Complete,detailed, including valves, transition coupling, brass pipe and appurtenances)	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00
6.	2	EA	<u>2-1/2" Gate Valve & Valve Box,</u> brass nipple, and transition coupling	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 2,620.00
7.	<u>Road Bores</u> (Complete incl. furnishing all labor & materials, steel casing, carrier pipe, excavation of bore pits, sheeting of pits, backfill, and restoration of disturbed areas and all other related work.)						
(a)	104	LF	Great Falls Highway (SC 200) 8" Dia. Road Bore (Sta. 0+17 to Sta. 1+21)	\$ 290.00	\$ 30,160.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 33,800.00
(b)	80	LF	Great Falls Highway (SC 200) 8" Dia. Road Bore (Sta. 23+50 to Sta. 24+80)	\$ 296.00	\$ 23,680.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 26,000.00
8.	48	LF	<u>Remove/Replace Gravel Drive</u>	\$ 10.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,200.00
9.	<u>Asphalt Removal & Replacement</u>						
(a)	415	LF	Asphalt Removal & Replacement (C&P)	\$ 45.00	\$ 18,675.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 35,275.00
10.	29	LF	<u>Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk</u>	\$ 25.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,250.00
11.	1	LS	<u>Abandon Existing Water Line & Appurtenances</u> (including pipe separation, valves, cap, plug, blocking and asphalt repairs)	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00
12.	<u>Erosion Control</u>						
(a)	1,721	LF	Silt Fence (Sd1)	\$ 3.50	\$ 6,023.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,442.00
(b)	1,721	LF	Permanent Grassing (Ds3)	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,721.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,163.00
(c)	3	EA	Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Sd2)	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 540.00
13.	<u>Service Connections</u>						
(a)	36	EA	Existing Service Re-connections (Complete, including saddle, fittings and connection to existing/new services)	\$ 730.00	\$ 26,280.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
(b)	210	LF	3/4" Service Lateral - Open Cut (Complete, including service line, service installation from saddle to meter box and grassing)	\$ 12.50	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,550.00
(c)	880	LF	3/4" Service Lateral - "Bore or Drill" (Complete, including service line, bore/drill of asphalt paving/sidewalk/curb & gutter and installation of service lateral from saddle to meter box)	\$ 25.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 57,200.00
SUB-TOTAL Section III, Items 1-13 inclusive, in the amount of:					\$ 267,399.50		\$ 368,965.00

Contractor: Bids 1 thru 2			State Utility Contractors, Inc. Monroe, NC SC License No: G10401		Propst Construction Co., Inc. Concord, NC SC License No: G11904		
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
SECTION IV - SPRINGDALE ROAD WATER LINE:							
For furnishing all materials and equipment and performing all labor necessary for the pipeline construction							
1.	1,736	LF	<u>2-1/2" PVC (PC200)</u>	\$ 50.00	\$ 86,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 86,800.00
2.	764	LF	<u>6" PVC (C900)</u>	\$ 57.00	\$ 43,548.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 42,020.00
3.	104	LF	<u>6" DIP, R.J.</u>	\$ 71.00	\$ 7,384.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,800.00
4.	1	EA	<u>Brass Fittings</u> (Complete, incl. blocking, brass nipple, & transition coupling)	\$ 570.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
5.	0.15	TN	<u>D.I. Fittings</u> (Complete, incl. blocking or restraint)	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,500.00
6.			<u>Existing Pipe Connections</u>				
(a)	1	LS	Station 0+00 6x2-1/2" tapping saddle, gate valve & valve box, blocking, brass nipple, and transition coupling, Complete	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
(b)	1	LS	Station 26+04 8"x6" tapping saddle, gate valve & valve box and blocking, Complete	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 10,930.00	\$ 10,930.00
7	1	EA	<u>2-1/2" Gate Valve & Valve Box</u> , brass nipple, and transition coupling	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 1,310.00
8	38	LF	<u>Remove/Replace Concrete Drive</u>	\$ 76.00	\$ 2,888.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 10,640.00
9.			<u>Asphalt Removal & Replacement</u>				
(a)	230	LF	Asphalt Removal & Replacement (C&P)	\$ 45.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 19,550.00
(b)	46	LF	Asphalt Removal & Replacement (C&PR)	\$ 140.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 6,210.00
10.	5	LF	<u>Remove/Replace Concrete Sidewalk</u>	\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00
11.	1	LS	<u>Abandon Existing Water Line & Appurtenances</u> (including pipe separation, valves, cap, plug, blocking and asphalt repairs)	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00
12.			<u>Erosion Control</u>				
(a)	729	LF	Silt Fence (Sd1)	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,551.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,458.00
(b)	11	EA	Sediment Tubes (A)	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 825.00
(c)	2,271	LF	Permanent Grassing (Ds3)	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,271.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,813.00
13.			<u>Service Connections</u>				
(a)	18	EA	Existing Service Re-connections (Complete, including saddle, fittings and connection to existing/new services)	\$ 725.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
(b)	240	LF	3/4" Service Lateral - Open Cut (Complete, including service line, service installation from saddle to meter box and grassing)	\$ 12.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 13,200.00
(c)	300	LF	3/4" Service Lateral - "Bore or Drill" (Complete, including service line, bore/drill of asphalt paving/sidewalk/curb & gutter and installation of service lateral from saddle to meter box)	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 19,500.00
SUB-TOTAL Section IV, Items 1-13 inclusive, in the amount of:					\$ 204,502.50		\$ 261,306.00

Contractor: Bids 1 thru 2				State Utility Contractors, Inc. Monroe, NC SC License No: G10401		Propst Construction Co., Inc. Concord, NC SC License No: G11904	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
SECTION V - CARTER ROAD WATER LINE:							
For furnishing all materials and equipment and performing all labor necessary for the pipeline construction							
1.	1,087	LF	2-1/2" PVC (PC200)	\$ 50.00	\$ 54,350.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 54,350.00
2.	759	LF	6" PVC (C900)	\$ 57.00	\$ 43,263.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 41,745.00
3.	210	LF	6" DIP, R.J.	\$ 71.00	\$ 14,910.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,750.00
4.	1	EA	Brass Fittings (Complete, incl. blocking, brass nipple, & transition coupling)	\$ 785.00	\$ 785.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 530.00
5.	0.30	TN	D.I. Fittings (Complete, incl. blocking or restraint)	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
6.			Existing Pipe Connections				
(a)	1	LS	Station 0+66 (Old Carter Street) Conenect to existing fire hydrant (Complete, including R.J. piping, R.J. sleeve, and fittings)	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 8,560.00	\$ 8,560.00
7.	1	LS	2-1/2" Stub-Out Assembly (Complete, including gate valve & valve box, piping, plug, straddle blocking and blow-off)	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 6,185.00	\$ 6,185.00
8.	1	EA	Fire Hydrant Assembly (Complete)	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00
9.			Gate Valve & Valve Box				
(a)	1	EA	2-1/2" Gate Valve & Valve Box, brass nipple, and transition coupling	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 1,310.00
(b)	3	EA	6" R.J. Gate Valve & Valve Box	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 4,575.00
10.	16	LF	Remove/Replace Gravel Drive	\$ 10.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 400.00
11.			Asphalt Removal & Replacement				
(a)	52	LF	Asphalt Drive Removal & Replacement (C&P)	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,420.00
(b)	32	LF	Asphalt Removal & Replacement (C&PR)	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 4,320.00
12.	1	LS	Abandon Existing Water Line & Appurtenances (including pipe separation, valves, cap, plug, blocking and asphalt repairs)	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
13.			Erosion Control				
(a)	1,249	LF	Silt Fence (Sd1)	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,371.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,498.00
(b)	6	EA	Sediment Tubes (A)	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 450.00
(c)	1,906	LF	Permanent Grassing (Ds3)	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,906.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,718.00
14.			Service Connections				
(a)	8	EA	Existing Service Re-connections (Complete, including saddle, fittings and connection to existing/new services)	\$ 725.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
(b)	40	LF	3/4" Service Lateral - Open Cut (Complete, including service line, service installation from saddle to meter box and grassing)	\$ 12.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00
(c)	160	LF	3/4" Service Lateral - "Bore or Drill" (Complete, including service line, bore/drill of asphalt paving/sidewalk/curb & gutter and installation of service lateral from saddle to meter box)	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 10,400.00
SUB-TOTAL Section V, Items 1-14 inclusive, in the amount of:					\$ 162,765.50		\$ 185,111.00

Contractor: Bids 1 thru 2			State Utility Contractors, Inc. Monroe, NC SC License No: G10401		Propst Construction Co., Inc. Concord, NC SC License No: G11904		
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
SECTION VI - STEELE STREET WATER LINE:							
For furnishing all materials and equipment and performing all labor necessary for the pipeline construction							
1.	123	LF	<u>6" PVC (C900)</u>	\$ 57.00	\$ 7,011.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,765.00
2.	90	LF	<u>6" DIP, R.J.</u>	\$ 71.00	\$ 6,390.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,750.00
3.	0.10	TN	<u>D.I. Fittings</u> (Complete, incl. blocking or restraint)	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
4.			<u>Existing Pipe Connections</u>				
(a)	1	LS	Station 2+13 Conenect to existing fire hydrant (Complete, including piping, R.J. sleeve, and fittings)	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
5.	1	EA	<u>6" R.J. Gate Valve & Valve Box</u>	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 1,525.00
6.			<u>Asphalt Removal & Replacement</u>				
(a)	32	LF	Asphalt Removal & Replacement (C&PR)	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 4,320.00
7.			<u>Erosion Control</u>				
(a)	2	EA	Sediment Tubes (A)	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00
(b)	181	LF	Permanent Grassing (Ds3)	\$ 1.00	\$ 181.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 543.00
8.			<u>Service Connections</u>				
(a)	2	EA	Existing Service Re-connections (Complete, including saddle, fittings and connection to existing/new services)	\$ 725.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
(b)	70	LF	3/4" Service Lateral - "Bore or Drill" (Complete, including service line, bore/drill of asphalt paving/sidewalk/curb & gutter and installation of service lateral from saddle to meter box)	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,550.00
SUB-TOTAL Section VI, Items 8 inclusive, in the amount of:					\$ 27,062.00		\$ 32,603.00

Contractor: Bids 1 thru 2			State Utility Contractors, Inc. Monroe, NC SC License No: G10401		Propst Construction Co., Inc. Concord, NC SC License No: G11904		
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
SECTION VII - VICTORIA STREET WATER LINE:							
For furnishing all materials and equipment and performing all labor necessary for the pipeline construction							
1.	436	LF	6" PVC (C900)	\$ 57.00	\$ 24,852.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 23,980.00
2.	636	LF	6" DIP	\$ 67.00	\$ 42,612.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 41,340.00
3.	284	LF	6" DIP, R.J.	\$ 71.00	\$ 20,164.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 21,300.00
4.	0.25	TN	D.I. Fittings (Complete, incl. blocking or restraint)	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00
5.			Existing Pipe Connections				
(a)	1	LS	Station 0+66 (Memorial Park Road) Remove plug at existing valve & connect, Complete	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
(b)	1	LS	Station 9+91 to Station 9+91 (Lt 12.4) 2-1/2" Connection (Complete, including brass piping, fittings/sleeves, valve & valve box, cap & plug, blocking and all existing pipe removal)	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
(c)	1	LS	Station 13+56 (Grace Avenue) Remove plug at existing valve & connect, Complete	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,890.00	\$ 5,890.00
6.	1	EA	Fire Hydrant Assembly (Complete)	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00
7.			Asphalt Removal & Replacement				
(a)	115	LF	Asphalt Drive Removal & Replacement (C&P)	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 9,775.00
8.	13	EA	Concrete Drive Removal/Replacement	\$ 76.00	\$ 988.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 3,640.00
9.	1	LS	Abandon Existing Water Line & Appurtenances (including pipe separation, valves, cap, plug, blocking and asphalt repairs)	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
10.			Erosion Control				
(a)	602	LF	Silt Fence (Sd1)	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,107.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,204.00
(b)	5	EA	Sediment Tubes (A)	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00
(c)	1,189	LF	Permanent Grassing (Ds3)	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,189.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,567.00
11.			Service Connections				
(a)	9	EA	Existing Service Re-connections (Complete, including saddle, fittings and connection to existing/new services)	\$ 725.00	\$ 6,525.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
(b)	10	LF	3/4" Service Lateral - Open Cut (Complete, including service line, service installation from saddle to meter box and grassing)	\$ 12.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00
(c)	320	LF	3/4" Service Lateral - "Bore or Drill" (Complete, including service line, bore/drill of asphalt paving/sidewalk/curb & gutter and installation of service lateral from saddle to meter box)	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 20,800.00
SUB-TOTAL Section VII, Items 1-11 inclusive, in the amount of:					\$ 133,562.00		\$ 168,121.00

Contractor: Bids 1 thru 2			State Utility Contractors, Inc. Monroe, NC SC License No: G10401		Propst Construction Co., Inc. Concord, NC SC License No: G11904		
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
SECTION VIII - BAKER STREET WATER LINE:							
For furnishing all materials and equipment and performing all labor necessary for the pipeline construction							
1.	1,041	LF	<u>2-1/2" PVC (PC200)</u>	\$ 50.00	\$ 52,050.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 52,050.00
2.	3	EA	<u>Brass Fittings</u> (Complete, incl. blocking, brass nipple, & transition coupling)	\$ 630.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
3.			<u>Existing Pipe Connections</u>				
(a)	1	LS	Station 0+12 Complete, at existing Tee	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6,035.00	\$ 6,035.00
(b)	1	LS	Station 6+03 to Station 6+03 (Lt 11.6) 2-1/2" Connection (Complete, including brass piping, fittings/sleeves, valve & valve box, cap & plug, blocking and all existing pipe removal)	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 6,255.00	\$ 6,255.00
4.	2	EA	<u>2-1/2" Gate Valve & Valve Box,</u> brass nipple, and transition coupling	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 2,620.00
5.	73	LF	<u>Remove & Replace Gravel Drive</u>	\$ 10.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,825.00
6.	83	LF	<u>Remove & Replace Concrete Drive</u>	\$ 76.00	\$ 6,308.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 23,240.00
7.			<u>Asphalt Removal & Replacement</u>				
(a)	80	LF	Asphalt Removal & Replacement (C&P)	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,800.00
(b)	73	LF	Asphalt Removal & Replacement (C&PR)	\$ 140.00	\$ 10,220.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 9,855.00
8.	1	LS	<u>Abandon Existing Water Line & Appurtenances</u> (including pipe separation, valves, cap, plug, blocking and asphalt repairs)	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
9.			<u>Erosion Control</u>				
(a)	224	LF	Silt Fence (Sd1)	\$ 3.50	\$ 784.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 448.00
(b)	5	EA	Sediment Tubes (A)	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00
(c)	739	LF	Permanent Grassing	\$ 1.00	\$ 739.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,217.00
10.			<u>Service Connections</u>				
(a)	12	EA	Existing Service Re-connections (Complete, including saddle, fittings and connection to existing/new services)	\$ 725.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
(b)	60	LF	3/4" Service Lateral - Open Cut (Complete, including service line, service installation from saddle to meter box and grassing)	\$ 12.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,300.00
(c)	320	LF	3/4" Service Lateral - "Bore or Drill" (Complete, including service line, bore/drill of asphalt paving/sidewalk/curb & gutter and installation of service lateral from saddle to meter box)	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 20,800.00
SUB-TOTAL Section VIII, Items 1-10 inclusive, in the amount of:					\$ 105,446.00		\$ 155,820.00

Contractor: Bids 1 thru 2			State Utility Contractors, Inc. Monroe, NC SC License No: G10401		Propst Construction Co., Inc. Concord, NC SC License No: G11904		
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
SECTION IX - KIM STREET WATER LINE:							
For furnishing all materials and equipment and performing all labor necessary for the pipeline construction							
1.	1,078	LF	2-1/2" PVC (PC200)	\$ 50.00	\$ 53,900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 53,900.00
2.	3	EA	Brass Fittings (Complete, incl. blocking, brass nipple, & transition coupling)	\$ 565.00	\$ 1,695.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
3.	Existing Pipe Connections						
(a)	1	LS	Sta. 0+00 2-1/2" Connection (Complete, including piping, fittings/sleeves, coupling and blocking as required)	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
(b)	1	LS	Sta. 10+78 2-1/2" Connection (Complete, including piping, fittings/sleeves, coupling and blocking as required)	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 6,220.00	\$ 6,220.00
4.	1	EA	2-1/2" Gate Valve & Valve Box, brass nipple, and transition coupling	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 1,310.00
5.	1	LS	Station 10+50 Blow-off Assembly (Compleat, as detailed, including valves, transition coupling, brass pipe and appurtenances)	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00
6.	46	LF	Remove & Replace Gravel Drive	\$ 10.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,150.00
7.	Asphalt Removal & Replacement						
(a)	156	LF	Asphalt Removal & Replacement (C&P)	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 13,260.00
(b)	36	LF	Asphalt Removal & Replacement (C&PR)	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 4,860.00
8.	1	LS	Abandon Existing Water Line & Appurtenances (including pipe separation, valves, cap, plug, blocking and asphalt repairs)	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
9.	Erosion Control						
(a)	780	LF	Silt Fence (Sd1)	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,560.00
(b)	1	EA	Sediment Tubes (A)	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00
(c)	840	LF	Permanent Grassing	\$ 1.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,520.00
10.	Service Connections						
(a)	16	EA	Existing Service Re-connections (Complete, including saddle, fittings and connection to existing/new services)	\$ 725.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
(b)	90	LF	3/4" Service Lateral - Open Cut (Complete, including service line, service installation from saddle to meter box and grassing)	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,950.00
(c)	280	LF	3/4" Service Lateral - "Bore or Drill" (Complete, including service line, bore/drill of asphalt paving/sidewalk/curb & gutter and installation of service lateral from saddle to meter box)	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 18,200.00
SUB-TOTAL Section IX, Items 1-10 inclusive, in the amount of:					\$ 100,285.00		\$ 140,755.00

Contractor: Bids 1 thru 2			State Utility Contractors, Inc. Monroe, NC SC License No: G10401		Propst Construction Co., Inc. Concord, NC SC License No: G11904		
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
SECTION X - HANCE STREET WATER LINE:							
For furnishing all materials and equipment and performing all labor necessary for the pipeline construction							
1.	558	LF	<u>6" PVC (C900)</u>	\$ 57.00	\$ 31,806.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 30,690.00
2.	5	LF	<u>4" DIP, R.J.</u>	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 400.00
3.	198	LF	<u>6" DIP, R.J.</u>	\$ 71.00	\$ 14,058.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 14,850.00
4.	1	EA	<u>Brass Fittings</u> (Complete, incl. blocking, brass nipple, & transition coupling)	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
5.	0.20	TN	<u>D.I. Fittings</u> (Complete, incl. blocking or restraint)	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
6.			<u>Existing Pipe Connections</u>				
(a)	1	LS	Station 8+02 6"x4" tapping saddle, gate valve & valve box, and blocking, Complete	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,855.00	\$ 5,855.00
7.	1	EA	<u>Fire Hydrant Assembly (Complete)</u>	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00
8.			<u>Road Bores</u> (Complete incl. furnishing all labor & materials, steel casing, D.I R. J. carrier pipe, excavation of bore pits, sheeting of pits, backfill, and restoration of disturbed areas and all other related work.)				
(a)	41	LF	Grace Avenue 16" Dia. Road Bore (Sta. 7+40 to Sta. 7+81)	\$ 365.00	\$ 14,965.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 16,400.00
9.	24	LF	<u>Remove & Replace Gravel Drive</u>	\$ 10.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 600.00
10.			<u>Asphalt Removal & Replacement</u>				
(a)	82	LF	Asphalt Removal & Replacement (C&P)	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,690.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,970.00
11.	1	LS	<u>Abandon Existing Water Line & Appurtenances</u> (including pipe separation, valves, cap, plug, blocking and asphalt repairs)	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
12.			<u>Erosion Control</u>				
(a)	80	LF	Silt Fence (Sd1)	\$ 3.50	\$ 280.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 160.00
(b)	3	EA	Sediment Tubes (A)	\$ 225.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 225.00
(c)	655	LF	Permanent Grassing (Ds3)	\$ 1.00	\$ 655.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,965.00
13.			<u>Service Connections</u>				
(a)	13	EA	Existing Service Re-connections (Complete, including saddle, fittings and connection to existing/new services)	\$ 725.00	\$ 9,425.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
(b)	120	LF	3/4" Service Lateral - Open Cut (Complete, including service line, service installation from saddle to meter box and grassing)	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,600.00
(c)	200	LF	3/4" Service Lateral - "Bore or Drill" (Complete, including service line, bore/drill of asphalt paving/sidewalk/curb & gutter and installation of service lateral from saddle to meter box)	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,000.00
SUB-TOTAL Section X Items 1-13 inclusive, in the amount of:					\$ 101,769.00		\$ 123,465.00

Contractor: Bids 1 thru 2			State Utility Contractors, Inc. Monroe, NC SC License No: G10401		Propst Construction Co., Inc. Concord, NC SC License No: G11904		
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
SECTION XI - TILLY STREET WATER LINE: For furnishing all materials and equipment and performing all labor necessary for the pipeline construction							
1.	332	LF	2-1/2" PVC (PC200)	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,600.00
2.			Existing Pipe Connections				
(a)	1	LS	Station 0+00 6x2-1/2" tapping saddle, gate valve & valve box, blocking, brass nipple, and transition coupling, Complete	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 6,805.00	\$ 6,805.00
3.	1	LS	Station 3+32 Blow-off Assembly (Complete, as detailed, including valves, transition coupling, brass pipe and appurtenances)	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00
4.	320	LF	Remove & Replace Gravel Drive	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,000.00
5.			Asphalt Removal & Replacement				
(a)	12	LF	Asphalt Removal & Replacement (C&PR)	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,620.00
6.	1	LS	Abandon Existing Water Line & Appurtenances (including pipe separation, valves, cap, plug, blocking and asphalt repairs)	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 5,075.00	\$ 5,075.00
7.			Erosion Control				
(a)	2	EA	Sediment Tubes (A)	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00
(b)	10	LF	Permanent Grassing	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 30.00
8.			Service Connections				
(a)	1	EA	Existing Service Re-connections (Complete, including saddle, fittings and connection to existing/new services)	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
(b)	50	LF	3/4" Service Lateral - Open Cut (Complete, including service line, service installation from saddle to meter box and grassing)	\$ 12.50	\$ 625.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00
SUB-TOTAL Section XI, Items 1-8 inclusive, in the amount of:					\$ 30,790.00		\$ 45,780.00
SECTION XII - Extra Work, If Ordered by the Engineer: (To cover authorized change in scope of lump sum work)							
1.	25	CY	Crushed Stone Stabilization (including Excavation and Disposal of Unsuitable Material)	\$ 57.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,625.00
2.	1	MBM	Timber Bracing or Sheeting Left in Place	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
3.	5	CY	Class "C" Concrete	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00
4.	25	CY	Compacted Earth Backfill	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00
5.	1	EA	Construction Entrance (Co)	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,555.00	\$ 3,555.00
SUB-TOTAL Section XII, Items 1-5 inclusive, in the amount of:					\$ 5,575.00		\$ 20,180.00
TOTAL BASE BID, Sections I thru XII inclusive, the amount of:					\$ 1,294,277.50		\$ 1,715,463.00
Notes							
<input type="checkbox"/> Indicates the comment shown or has been corrected due to a mathematical error. * Irregular Bid, the Bid did not include a totaled cost.				This is to certify that this is a true and correct copy of the bids received on the date stated above. Wiedeman and Singleton, Inc. 			